

EMERGENCY MANAGER CITY OF FLINT GENESEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

ORDER No. 5

CITY COUNCIL AND CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR FEBRUARY 2014

BY THE POWER AND AUTHORITY VESTED IN THE EMERGENCY MANAGER ("EMERGENCY MANAGER) FOR THE CITY OF FLINT, MICHIGAN ("CITY") PURSUANT TO MICHIGAN'S PUBLIC ACT 436 OF 2012, LOCAL FINANCIAL STABILITY AND CHOICE ACT, ("PA 436"); DARNELL EARLEY, THE EMERGENCY MANAGER, ISSUES THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Pursuant to Public Act 436, the Emergency Manager has broad powers in receivership to rectify the financial emergency and to assure the fiscal accountability of the City of Flint and its capacity to provide or cause to be provided necessary services essential to the public health, safety and welfare; and

Pursuant to Public Act 436, the Emergency Manager acts in place of local officials, specifically the Mayor and City Council, unless the Emergency Manager delegates specific authority; and

Based on the above authority, and in accordance with the requirement that City Council meet once a month as set forth in Paragraph 1 of Emergency Manager Order No. 2, dated April 18, 2013, the February City Council meeting shall convene on:

Monday, February 17, 2014, at 5:30PM, City Council Chamber

Further, the following City Council Committee meetings shall convene in the City Council Chamber as follows:

Public Safety Committee, Wednesday, February 12, 2014, 3 – 4 PM Finance Committee, Wednesday, February 12, 2014, 4:30 – 6:30 PM Legislative Committee, Monday, February 17, 2014, 4 – 5 PM

All City Council and City Council Committee meetings are open to the public in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meetings Act. (1976 PA 267, MCL 15.261 – 15.275)

This Order is effective January 29, 2014.

This Order may be amended, modified, repealed or terminated by any subsequent Order issued by the Emergency Manager.

Dated: 1-31-114

Bv

Darnell Earley

Emergency Manager

City of Flint

cc: State of Michigan Department of Treasury

Mayor Dayne Walling Flint City Council Inez Brown, City Clerk

S:\P. Bade\EM2014\Orders\Order.No.5.EMEarley.February Council Meetings 1.29.14.doc